



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3204 of 2021

RAHUL GIRI GOSWAMI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Yogeshwar Sharma, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Karan. Baharani, PL for State. Mr. Anshul Nandwani, counsel for respondent No.4. Counsel appearing for respondent No.4 informed that there is bereavement in the family of arguing counsel Mr. Anadi Sharma, he may be granted time to argue in the matter. In view of the submission made by counsel for respondent No.4 as also petitioner, list this case in the week commencing 29.06.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	